REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0476

.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) (modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TANAKA, Hirohisa A.	Name: Gravitate Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 167 Hamilton Avenue
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Palo Alto
Other:	State: CA Zip: 94301
Execution Date: October 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/691,322	-
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Kirk A. Gottlieb, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Center	Check Enclosed
Street Address: 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	vation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
Kirk A. Gottlieb, Reg. No. 42,596	September 2,2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, documents: [2]
Moll documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop P. O. Box 1450 Alexa	p Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, adria, VA 22313-1450
Case Docket No.:20662-07078	
	PATENT 20662/07078/SF/5106304

09-02-2003 10:22AM FROM-FENWICK&WEST SF

-

+14153950879

NO.538 P.6/10

- OCT.26.2000 8:51AM

INTERNET GIG COM INC

ASSIGNME		Docket Number (Optional) JK-092000-1
Whereas, I, <u>Hirohisa A</u> ,	<u>. Tanaka of</u>	hereafte
referred to as applicant, have in	vented certain new and useful improv	
roviding Matching an		es to Proximate Mobile
	for a United States Patent was filed o 09/691.322	
for which an application	for a United States Patent was execu	ited on, and
Whereas, Gravitat	te Inc. of Californ	nia., U.S.A. herein referred to
"aasignee" whose post office ado	iress is 167 Hamilton Ave,	Palo Alto, 94301 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire righ	ht, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration	of the sum of <u></u> dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
		ant, by these presents do sell, assign
		invention in the United States and the
		e granted therefor in the United States,
		ademarks to issue said United States
		the same, for his sole use and behoof;
		of the term for which said Patent may
		me had this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this at <i>Pa/o_A/to,</i> A	day of <i>Octobe</i>	<u>C,+1920TD</u>
	<del>JP</del> 35:	A. <u>Zanof</u> (Signature)
County of <u>Santa Clara</u> Before me personally appeared and acknewledged the foregoing day of <u>CLADER</u> , 49-2	said <u>H.H. / G.n.a.K.a</u> instrument to be his froc act and deed	this
Seal	Jand	Notary Public)
or Statement: This form is estimated to t on the smouth of time you and required to n, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR I n, DC 20237.	take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary di 6 complete this form should be sent to the C COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. (	SANDRA J. ROGERS

## **RECORDED: 09/02/2003**

## REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0477